ST. CHARLES SINCE 1834 Meeting: City Cou Proposed Cost: \$0 Executive Summa	Title: Presenter: ncil	Ele Paul	commendation to approve a Re ctric Easement at 2445 Dean S Hopkins			an	
Meeting: City Cou Proposed Cost: \$0			l Hopkins				
Proposed Cost: \$0	ncil		Paul Hopkins				
1		Da	te: April 27, 2020				
<b>Executive Summa</b>			Budgeted Amount: \$0 Not B		Not Budgeted:		
	<b>ry</b> (if not bud	dgete	d please explain):				
the proposed light la review the location, attached easement of	ocation is rea , which they document.	quire	om an existing Electric Utility splic d. The Owner requested that the St nd approved the location, then eng	. Charle	es Police Departn	nent	
Attachments (plea	se list):						
* Plat of Easement							
Recommendation/	Suggested A	ctio	n (briefly explain):				
Recommendation to							

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution approving an Electric Easement at 2445 Dean Street Entrance

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on , 2020

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that an Easement at 2445 Dean Street be executed by the City of St. Charles.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this\_day of April, 2020

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this\_day of April, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this\_day of April, 2020

Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: